
2025 RUDY KAZUDY JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Los Fresnos = 373 1 Annali Valdes (Los Fresnos) = 87

2 Edinburg Vela = 408 2 Nayeli Barrera (Los Fresnos) = 93

3 McAllen High A = 415 *3 Nicole Jimenez (Los Fresnos) = 95

4 McAllen High B = 429 4 Ashlyn Holbrook (McAllen High A) = 95

5 Edinburg North = 435 **5 Natalia Yanez (Los Fresnos) = 98

6 Weslaco High = 452 6 Carolina De Anda (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 98

7 Cayla Beltran (Edinburg Vela) = 99

Camila Guajardo (Sharyland High)- ind = 99

Rihanna Garza (Sharyland Pioneer)- ind = 99

10 Amanda Guel (Edinburg Vela) = 100

Constanza Sanchez (Sharyland High)- ind = 100

  * -  won scorecard playoff for 3rd place

** - won scorecard playoff for 5th place

Date:  March 4, 2024 (Tuesday)

Field:  42 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission) / Holes 19-27 (twice)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny & Windy   80°   15-18 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

13 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

10 Constanza Sanchez (Sharyland High) = 100

7 Camila Guajardo (Sharyland High) = 99

23 Mariana Dorbecker (Sharyland High) = 108

31 Kate Wiesehan (McAllen High) = 112

34 Chanel De Leon (McAllen High) = 114

31 Riley Henry (McAllen Memorial) = 112

42 Violet Guerra (McAllen Memorial) = 119

25 Andrea Hernandez (McAllen Memorial) = 109

7 Rihanna Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) = 99

6 Carolina De Anda (Sharyland Pioneer) = 98

14 Brianna Perez (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 103

17 Brianna Ulloa (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 106

21 Mia Chavez (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 107

 



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Los Fresnos 2nd Edinburg Vela

1 Annali Valdes = 87 10 Amanda Guel = 100

3 Nicole Jimenez = 95 14 Karsen Hepworth = 103

2 Nayeli Barrera = 93 7 Cayla Beltran = 99

5 Natalia Yanez = 98 17 Holly Hayes = 106

33 Ainhoa Nuñez = 113 25 Madelin Ho = 109

TEAM TOTAL:  = 373 TEAM TOTAL:  = 408

3rd McAllen High A 4th McAllen High B

4 Ashlyn Holbrook = 95 17 Isabella Gutierrez = 106

34 Alyssa Esquivel = 114 25 Ella Hartzog = 109

21 Lyla Rogers = 107 34 Gabriella Saenz = 114

16 Emma Liguez = 104 17 Leah Castañeda = 106

25 Sophia Nevarez = 109 23 Ella Butters = 108

TEAM TOTAL:  = 415 TEAM TOTAL:  = 429

5th Edinburg North 6th Weslaco High

12 Abril Ibarra = 102 25 Jodi Torres = 109

12 Miriam Sauceda = 102 34 Kaiden Cantu = 114

39 Kaitlyn Regaldo = 116 41 Kara Caballero = 118

40 Arianna Rodriguez = 117 30 Emmarie Gonzales = 111

38 Victoria Rodriguez = 115

TEAM TOTAL:  = 435 TEAM TOTAL:  = 452



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Annali Valdes Los Fresnos 87

2 Nayeli Barrera Los Fresnos 93

3 Nicole Jimenez Los Fresnos 95

4 Ashlyn Holbrook McAllen High A 95

5 Natalia Yanez Los Fresnos 98

6 Carolina De Anda (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 98

7 Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela 99

Camila Guajardo (ind) Sharyland High 99

Rihanna Garza (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 99

10 Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela 100

Constanza Sanchez (ind) Sharyland High 100

12 Abril Ibarra Edinburg North 102

Miriam Sauceda Edinburg North 102

14 Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela 103

Brianna Perez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 103

16 Emma Liguez McAllen High A 104

17 Holly Hayes Edinburg Vela 106

Isabella Gutierrez McAllen High B 106

Leah Castañeda McAllen High B 106

Brianna Ulloa (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 106

21 Lyla Rogers McAllen High A 107

Mia Chavez (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 107

23 Ella Butters McAllen High B 108

Mariana Dorbecker (ind) Sharyland High 108

25 Madelin Ho Edinburg Vela 109

Sophia Nevarez McAllen High A 109

Ella Hartzog McAllen High B 109

Jodi Torres Weslaco High 109

Andrea Hernandez (ind) McAllen Memorial 109

30 Emmarie Gonzales Weslaco High 111

31 Kate Wiesehan (ind) McAllen High 112

Riley Henry (ind) McAllen Memorial 112

33 Ainhoa Nuñez Los Fresnos 113

34 Alyssa Esquivel McAllen High A 114

Gabriella Saenz McAllen High B 114

Kaiden Cantu Weslaco High 114

Chanel De Leon (ind) McAllen High 114

38 Victoria Rodriguez Edinburg North 115

39 Kaitlyn Regaldo Edinburg North 116

40 Arianna Rodriguez Edinburg North 117

41 Kara Caballero Weslaco High 118

42 Violet Guerra (ind) McAllen Memorial 119


